
From: Arnettia.Murphy@dnr.ga.gov,

To: themtnsvoice@aol.com,

Cc: Kevin.Chambers@dnr.ga.gov,

Subject: Response: OPEN RECORDS REQUEST: Lake Petit Dam Affidavits (Submitted: April 3, 2021)

Date: Tue, Apr 6, 2021 4:58 pm

Attachments: ORR-0029_GaEPD-LakePetitDamAffidavitRecords-2021-04-03.pdf (212K)

Good afternoon Mr. Hopkins,

The Safe Dams Staff has pulled together their electronic records in response to this request, however the files
are too large to email.  If you will provide a link (e.g. Dropbox, Google Drive, One Drive), I will be happy to
upload the documents for you.  Alternately, you can pay $5.00 for us to mail you a thumb drive.

After a full review of our files, we do not have a copy of the diver inspection report or camera inspection
report.   The compliance inspection was completed, however the staff person assigned to finalize the report
resigned.  A new staff person is currently working on finalizing the report and we will provide you a copy
once it is completed. 

From: Chambers, Kevin <Kevin.Chambers@dnr.ga.gov>
Sent: Saturday, April 3, 2021 8:54 AM
To: Woosley, Tom <Tom.Woosley@dnr.ga.gov>; Welte, Jennifer <Jennifer.Welte@dnr.ga.gov>; Murphy,
Arnettia <Arnettia.Murphy@dnr.ga.gov>; Edwards, Thais <thais.edwards@dnr.ga.gov>
Subject: FW: OPEN RECORDS REQUEST: Lake Petit Dam Affidavits (Submitted: April 3, 2021)

From: themtnsvoice@aol.com <themtnsvoice@aol.com>
Sent: Saturday, April 3, 2021 8:34 AM
To: Weglewski, Linda <Linda.Weglewski@dnr.ga.gov>; Jones, Annise <Annise.Jones@dnr.ga.gov>
Cc: Chambers, Kevin <Kevin.Chambers@dnr.ga.gov>
Subject: OPEN RECORDS REQUEST: Lake Petit Dam Affidavits (Submitted: April 3, 2021)

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize
the sender and know the content is safe.

Response: OPEN RECORDS REQUEST: Lake Petit Dam Affidavits (S... https://mail.aol.com/webmail-std/en-us/PrintMessage

1 of 2 4/14/2021, 9:46 AM

fobc
Highlight



Greetings,

Please find attached a 2 page PDF copy of a new Open Records Request for Affidavits related to the Safe Dams

Program, specifically Petit Lake Petit Dam. 

Peace,

- david hopkins / publisher

Focus on Big Canoe, GA

www.BigCanoe.org

... a publication of The Mountains Voice

10887 Big Canoe

Big Canoe, GA 30143

706-265-0010

themtnsvoice@aol.com
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